## 

#### 03-05-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

RECOR

03-15-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101637245

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PARSONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - California ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3-5-0[  3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 4, 1999	LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES INC.  One Athenaeum Street Cambridge, MA 02142  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes \ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A			
Additional numbers attache	d? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 48			
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1215.00			
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed			
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)			
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475			
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  March 5, 2001				
Clenn A. Gundersen   Signature   Date				
Total number of pages inclinding COVE	I DILLE I MINICIPALITY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

### REGISTERED:

THE STREET, ST	STATE OF STREET	
American History Explorer	1,995,052	8/20/96
Announcements	1,860,289	10/25/94
Bible Illustrator	1,694,075	6/16/92
Borders & Backgrounds	1,892,803	5/ 2/95
Business Images	1,979,007	6/ 4/96
Business Law Partner	2,064,013	5/20/97
Calendar Works	1,994,045	8/13/96
Canadian Images	1,955,440	2/ 6/96
Cartoon Images	2,033,161	1/21/97
Complete Legal Collection	2,110,105	10/28/97
Crosswords plus	1,924,717	10/ 3/95
Directory USA	2,048,457	3/25/97
Download Zone	2,140,133	3/ 3/98
Encyclopedia of Drugs	2,085,047	7/29/97
Fabulous Fonts	1,972,829	5/ 7/96
Family Atlas	2,028,564	1/ 7/97
Family Lawyer	2,039,432	2/18/97
Family Origins	2,142,732	3/10/98
Go Direct	2,118,117	12/ 2/97
GreekTutor	2,129,991	1/20/98
Greetings	2,035,931	2/ 4/97
Health & Fitness Images	2,034,613	1/28/97
HebrewTutor	2,024,541	12/17/96
Holiday Design Kit	2,020,649	12/ 3/96
Holiday Images	1,889,680	8/18/95
Image Album	1,946,093	1/ 2/96
It's Legal	1,682,774	4/14/92
Kids & Education Images	1,946,094	1/ 2/96
Medical Drug Reference	1,898,376	6/ 6/95
Membership Plus	1,696,818	6/23/92
Newsletters and More	2,114,881	11/18/97
P Stylized letters	1,734,490	11 <i>1241</i> 92
Quick Tips	2,048, <del>6</del> 51	8/ 1 <b>/</b> 97
Quickverse	1,579,841	1/30/90
Resumes & More	2,029,929	1/1 <i>4/</i> 97
Scorecard	1,930,561	10/31/95
Screen Dreams	1,924,472	10/ 3/95
STEP	2,033,853	1/28/97
TaxInsight	2,029,928	1/14/97
Virucide	1,665,430	11/19/91
Wordmaze	1,988,862	7/23/96
Wordquest	1,944,560	12/26/95

Literatus sanigadas

# PENDING:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Christian Images	74/391,249	5/17 <b>/</b> 93
Cyber Expressions	75/475,002	4/27 <b>/</b> 98
Newsletter Images	75/217,568	12/23/96
Password Companion	75/469,622	8/17/98
Secret Mail	75/469,621	4/17 <i>/</i> 98
Small Business Expert	75/258,362	3/17/97

DANAMA MARINAM

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS PARSONS TECHNOLOGY, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation whose address is 375 Collins Road, N.E., Cedar Rapids, IA 52406, has adopted and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trade dress used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

PARSONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

M.En

Date: January 4, 1999

David McEvoy Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

### REGISTERED:

American History Explorer	1,995,052	8/20/96
Announcements	1,860,289	10/25/94
Bible Illustrator	1,694,075	6/16/92
Borders & Backgrounds	1,892,803	5/ 2/95
Business Images	1,979,007	6/ 4/96
Business Law Partner	2,064,013	5/20/97
Calendar Works	1,994,045	8/13/96
Canadian Images	1,955,440	2/ 6/96
Cartoon Images	2,033,161	1/21/97
Complete Legal Collection	2,110,105	10/28/97
Crosswords plus	1,924,717	10/ 3/95
Directory USA	2,048,457	3/25/97
Download Zone	2,140,133	3/ 3/98
Encyclopedia of Drugs	2,085,047	7/29/97
Fabulous Fonts	1,972,829	5/ 7/96
Family Atlas	2,028,564	1/ 7/97
Family Lawyer	2,039,432	2/18/97
Family Origins	2,142,732	3/10/98
Go Direct	2,118,117	12/ 2/97
GreekTutor	2,129,991	1/20/98
Greetings	2,035,931	2/ 4/97
Health & Fitness Images	2,034,613	1/28/97
HebrewTutor	2,024,541	12/17/96
Holiday Design Kit	2,020,649	12/ 3/96
Holiday Images	1,889,680	8/18/95
Image Album	1,946,093	1/ 2/96
It's Legal	1,682,774	4/14/92
Kids & Education Images	1,946,094	1/ 2/96
Medical Drug Reference	1,898,376	6/ 6 <b>/9</b> 5
Membership Plus	1,696,818	6/23/92
Newsletters and More	2,114,881	11/18/97
P Stylized letters	1,734,490	11 <i>/24/</i> 92
Quick Tips	2,048,651	8/ 1/97
Quickverse	1,579,841	1/30/90
Resumes & More	2,029,929	1/1 <i>4/</i> 97
Scorecard	1,930,561	10/31/95
Screen Dreams	1,924,472	10/ 3/95
STEP	2,033,853	1/28/97
Taxinsight	2,029,928	1/14/97
Virucide	1,665,430	11/19/91
Wordmaze	1,988,862	7/23/96
Wordquest	1,9 <del>44</del> ,560	12/26/95

Literatik salpada

## PENDING:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Christian Images	74/391,249	5/17/93
Cyber Expressions	75/475,002	4/27/98
Newsletter Images	75/217,568	12/23/96
Password Companion	75/469,622	8/17/98
Secret Mail	75/469,621	4/17/98
Small Business Expert	75/258,362	3/17/97

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0553